

SC No. 440305/2016
State Vs. Abhinav Baweja
FIR No. 242/2015
PS Kapashera
U/s 302/201 PC
CNR No. DLSW01-000267-2015

18.05.2022

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused is present on bail with counsel Shri Arvind Kumar Shukla.
PW-Mayur Bhatia, IO Inspector Rajesh Brar and MHC(M) in person.

Matter was listed for prosecution evidence.

PW-10 Ct. Kaptan Singh recalled for further examination. He is further examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at request of counsel for accused as IO has not obtained the photographs from CBI CFSL.

IO submitted that he has to verify whether the said photographs have been obtained from CBI CFSL or not.

Let witnesses be summoned in consultation with the prosecution through IO/SHO concerned for next date of hearing. MHC(M) concerned be also summoned to produce the case property (if any) on NDOH. IO to remain present on the next date.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **23.08.2022**.

(R.L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
18.05.2022 vp