

19 SC 79/2015 440305/2016 STATE Vs. ABHINAV BAWEJA
242/15 /2015
(Kapashera)

25.10.2024

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
Accused present on bail with counsel.

PW-15 Ms. Soni Khampa is present. He is
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Sh. Ajit Singh, Nodal Officer is also present. He
submits that the requisite record is not available with the
company. His separate statement in this regard has been
recorded. He is discharged.

Put up for RPE on **13.12.2024**.

Let witnesses be summoned through IO. Also, issue
summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for
NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
25.10.2024