

10.01.2025

Present: None for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Kuamr Ld. Counsel for the accused
(through VC) alongwith Ms. Vanita Singh (in
person).
Accused produced from JC.
IO Insp. Raj Kumar in person.

Supplementary charge-sheet has been received.

IO submits that only the voice analysis of the transcript of the conversation between deceased and her maternal uncle is pending for analysis. Transcript of the same is already on record.

SHO PS Najafgarh is directed to get a priority letter issued from DCP concerned to expedite the FSL report and file his report on NDOH. Copy of this order be sent to SHO PS Najafgarh for necessary action and compliance.

Issue notice to IO concerned for NDOH for consideration on the point of charge.

Re-list for arguments on charge and filing of FSL report on 10.02.2025.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
10.01.2025