

13 SC 440305/2016
STATE Vs. ABHINAV BAWEJA
FIR No. 242/15
PS:(Kapashera)

12.09.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused present on bail.

Sh. Jitneder, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

No PW present.

Request received on behalf of PW-Ct. Kaptan Singh.

Let he be summoned afresh through SHO/DCP
concerned with directions to ensure his presence positively on the
NDOH since the matter pertains to 2015.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned
to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for remaining prosecution
evidence on **30.10.2025**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/12.09.2025