

SC No. 440305-2016
State Vs. Abhinav Baweja
FIR No. 242/2015
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 302/201 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000267-2015

07.08.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
Sh Vivek Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.
PW Retired Inspector Kusum Dhama in person.

Exemption application moved on behalf of the accused. Considered and allowed.

It is submitted by Ld Counsel for the accused person that he is not disputing the identity of the accused and has no objection if the evidence is recorded today.

PW Retired Inspector Kusum Dhama is examined as PW18, after giving opportunity to the Ld Proxy Counsel for the accused, the witness is discharged.

List the matter for P.E on 24.10.2026.

Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in person and to produce the case property on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/07.08.2026